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Corpus Christi Tourism Public Improvement District
Financial Dashboard

For the period ending  April 30th, 2024

 $-

 $500,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,500,000

 $3,000,000

$1,491,569 

$2,643,678 

$1,152,109 

YTD Collections vs 23/24 Budget

TPID Collections 2024 Budget Remaining

 $-

 $50,000

 $100,000

 $150,000

 $200,000

 $250,000

 $300,000

 $350,000

 $400,000

 $450,000

TPID Revenue by Month

 $-

 $500,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,500,000

 $3,000,000

$1,206,152

$2,756,552

$1,550,400

Total Expenses YTD 

Expenses 2024 Budget Remaining

9%

49%

42%

Expense Allocations

Research &
Administration

Marketing

Sales

 $-

 $200,000

 $400,000

 $600,000

 $800,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,200,000

 $1,400,000

Cash

Page 1



April April Variance Variance

2024 2023 Inc/(Dec) Inc/(Dec)

$ $ $ %
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash - American Bank 53,173                    284,403                  (231,230)                 -81%
MMA - American Bank 1,005,716               -                           1,005,716               100%
Bill.com Clearing 881                          -                           881                          100%
Accounts Receivables 120,806                  -                           120,806                  100%

OTHER ASSETS
Prepaid Expenses 138,359                  197,104                  (58,745)                   -30%
7-Month CD 89,000                    -                           89,000                    100%

FIXED ASSETS

Furniture & Fixtures 78,890                    -                           78,890                    100%
Less: Depreciation (26,297)                   -                           (26,297)                   -100%

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 52,593                    -                           52,593                    100%

TOTAL ASSETS 1,460,527              481,507                  979,020                  203%

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable - VCC 47,267                    28,472                    18,794                    66%
Accounts Payable 231,000                  20,131                    210,869                  1048%

TOTAL LIABILITIES 278,267                  48,603                    229,664                  473%
NET ASSETS

Retained Earnings 872,780                  -                           872,780                  100%
Current Year Net Assets 309,481                  432,904                  (123,423)                 -29%

TOTAL NET ASSETS 1,182,261              432,904                  749,356                  173%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & 1,460,527              481,507                  979,020                  203%

      NET ASSETS

Corpus Christi Tourism Public Improvement District
Balance Sheet

For the Period Ending YTD April 30th, 2024 and April 30th,2023
Note:  Fiscal year is October 2023 through September 2024
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Apr-24
YTD - BUDGET

$ % $ $ % $ % $ % $ % $ %

REVENUES & OTHER SUPPORT:

TPID Revenue 1,491,569    100.0%   1,387,460           104,109       7.5%             1,017,537        100.0%  474,032        46.6%          2,643,678        142.1%   1,152,109     43.6%            
-                  

TOTAL REVENUES & ######### 100.0%  1,387,460$         104,109       7.5%             1,017,536.6$   100.0%  474,032.0$  100.0%        1,860,454$      100.0%   368,885$      19.8%            
OTHER SUPPORT: 1,491,569    100.0%  1,387,460           104,109       7.5%             1,017,537        100.0%  474,032        46.6%          2,643,678        100.0%   1,152,109     43.6%            

PROGRAM EXPENSES:

Printed Collateral Materials 225               0.0%       2,800                  (2,575)          (92.0%)         1,584                0.2%       (1,359)           (85.8%)         3,400                0.2%       3,175             93.4%            
Giveaway Promotions 7,916            0.5%       26,000                (18,084)        (69.6%)         5,032                0.5%       2,884            57.3%          33,500              1.8%       25,584           76.4%            
Media Advertising
       Digital Media 304,513       20.4%     406,826              (102,313)      (25.1%)         201,202           19.8%     103,311        51.3%          908,891           48.9%     604,378         66.5%            
      Outdoor 15,000          1.0%       10,000                5,000            50.0%           -                        -            15,000          100.0%        20,000              1.1%       5,000             25.0%            
      Print 2,000            0.1%       3,524                  (1,524)          (43.2%)         -                        -            2,000            100.0%        10,019              0.5%       8,019             80.0%            
   Total Media Advertising 321,513       21.6%     420,350              (103,837)      (23.5%)         201,202           19.8%    120,311        59.8%          938,910           50.5%     617,397         65.8%            
Website & CRM 38,932          2.6%       36,392                2,540            7.0%             -                        -            38,932          100.0%        43,172              2.3%       4,240             9.8%              
Public Relations 190,751       12.8%     194,107              (3,356)          (1.7%)           68,718              6.8%       122,033        177.6%        315,733           17.0%     124,982         39.6%            
Market Research 52,200          3.5%       61,240                (9,040)          (14.8%)         22,283              2.2%       29,917          134.3%        119,947           6.4%       67,747           56.5%            
Marketing Projects 523               0.0%       21,500                (20,977)        (97.6%)         -                        -            523               100.0%        35,750              1.9%       35,227           98.5%            
Trade Shows/Missions 3,995            0.3%       -                           3,995            100.0%        -                        -            3,995            100.0%        -                        -            (3,995)            -                   
      Site Visits/FAM Tours 9,350            0.6%       23,000                (13,650)        (59.3%)         2,443                0.2%       6,907            282.7%        29,000              1.6%       19,650           67.8%            
      Trade Shows 179,884       12.1%     166,790              13,094          7.9%             88,392              8.7%       91,492          103.5%        322,250           17.3%     142,366         44.2%            
      Sales Missions 17,740          1.2%       29,500                (11,760)        (39.9%)         2,773                0.3%       14,968          539.8%        35,750              1.9%       18,010           50.4%            
   Total Trade Shows/Missions 210,970       14.1%     219,290              (8,320)          (3.8%)           93,608              9.2%       117,362        125.4%        387,000           20.8%     176,030         45.5%            
Dues & Subscriptions -                    -                           -                        -                     
     Membership Dues 66,528          4.5%       94,032                (27,504)        (29.2%)         74,698              7.3%       (8,170)           (10.9%)         120,047           6.5%       53,519           44.6%            
     Subscriptions 1,665            0.1%       7,235                  (5,570)          (77.0%)         5,833                0.6%       (4,168)           (71.5%)         12,585              0.7%       10,920           86.8%            
   Total Dues & Subscriptions 68,193          4.6%       101,267              (33,074)        (32.7%)         80,531              7.9%       (12,337)         (15.3%)         132,632           7.1%       64,439           48.6%            
Salary Expenses -                    -                           -                        -                     
      Salaries 170,173       11.4%     167,008              3,164            1.9%             77,681              7.6%       92,491          119.1%        268,300           14.4%     98,127           36.6%            
      Insurance/Healthcare 13,095          0.9%       12,128                967               8.0%             6,758                0.7%       6,337            93.8%          20,791              1.1%       7,696             37.0%            
      Taxes & Benefits 12,841          0.9%       13,344                (503)              (3.8%)           5,495                0.5%       7,345            133.7%        22,876              1.2%       10,035           43.9%            
      401K SH 4,082            0.3%       4,861                  (779)              (16.0%)         263                   0.0%       3,819            1,455.0%     8,334                0.4%       4,252             51.0%            
   Total Salary Expenses 200,190       13.4%     197,342              2,848            1.4%             90,197              8.9%       109,993        121.9%        320,300           17.2%     120,110         37.5%            
Contract & Professional Fees -                    -                       -                        -                     

Accounting fees 19,220          1.3%       17,000                2,220            13.1%           4,000                0.4%       15,220          380.5%        22,000              1.2%       2,780             12.6%            
Admin Board Meeting -                    -            -                           -                    -                  1,981                0.2%       (1,981)           (100.0%)       -                        -            -                     -                   
Administrative -                    -            5,070                  (5,070)          (100.0%)       2,185                0.2%       (2,185)           (100.0%)       8,692                0.5%       8,692             100.0%          

Total Contract & Professional Fees 19,220          1.3%       22,070                (2,851)          (12.9%)         8,166                0.8%       11,054          135.4%        30,692              1.6%       11,472           37.4%            
Bank Fees 18                 0.0%       -                           18                 100.0%        2                       0.0%       16                  928.6%        -                        -            (18)                 -                   
Cell Phone Stipend 2,425            0.2%       2,450                  (25)                (1.0%)           700                   0.1%       1,725            246.4%        4,200                0.2%       1,775             42.3%            
Software 2,308            0.2%       -                           2,308            100.0%        427                   0.0%       1,881            440.4%        -                        -            (2,308)            -                   
Office Supplies 881                   0.1%       (881)              (100.0%)       

General Office Supplies 98                 0.0%       120                      (22)                (18.4%)         -                        -            98                  100.0%        120                   0.0%       22                  18.4%            
Uniforms 200               0.0%       1,650                  (1,450)          (87.9%)         -                        -            200               100.0%        2,200                0.1%       2,000             90.9%            
Total Office Supplies 298               0.0%       1,770                  (1,472)          (83.2%)         881                   0.1%       (584)              (66.2%)         2,320                0.1%       2,022             87.2%            

   Staff Development -                           
Educational Development 6,721            0.5%       7,500                  (779)              (10.4%)         5,130                0.5%       1,592            31.0%          8,700                0.5%       1,979             22.7%            
   Total Staff Development 6,721            0.5%       7,500                  (779)              (10.4%)         5,130                0.5%       1,592            31.0%          8,700                0.5%       1,979             22.7%            

Community Relations
Sponsorships 29,264          2.0%       61,100                (31,836)        (52.1%)         146                   0.0%       29,118          19,990.7%   88,800              4.8%       59,536           67.0%            
Grants 39,117          2.6%       57,000                (17,883)        (31.4%)         6,027                0.6%       33,090          549.0%        212,000           11.4%     172,883         81.5%            

   Total Community Relations 68,381          4.6%       118,100              (49,719)        (42.1%)         6,173                0.6%       62,208          1,007.8%     300,800           16.2%     232,419         77.3%            
Sales Team General Travel 29                 0.0%       700                      (671)              (95.8%)         -                        -            29                  100.0%        1,200                0.1%       1,171             97.6%            
Office Expenses

Contingency -                    -            -                           -                    -                  -                        -            -                     -                 52,000              2.8%       52,000           100.0%          
Other Expenditures

Depreciation/Amortization 15,340          1.0%       15,340                (0)                  -                  -                        -            15,340          100.0%        26,297              1.4%       10,957           41.7%            

TOTAL PROGRAM EXPENSES: 1,206,152    80.9%     1,448,217           (242,065)      (16.7%)         584,632           57.5%    621,520        106.3%        2,756,552        148.2%   1,550,400     56.2%            

NET OPERATING INCOME 285,417       19.1%     (60,757)               346,174       569.8%        432,904           42.5%    (147,488)      (34.1%)         (112,874)          (6.1%)      (398,291)       352.9%         

OTHER INCOME
Interest Income 24,064          1.6%       -                           24,064          100.0%        -                    -            24,064          100.0%        -                        -            (24,064)         -                   

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 24,064          1.6%       -                           24,064          100.0%        -                    -            24,064          100.0%        -                        -            (24,064)         -                   

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS: 309,481       20.7%     (60,757)               370,238       609.4%        432,904           42.5%    (123,423)      (28.5%)         (112,874)          (4.3%)      (422,355)  374.2%         

YTD - ACTUALS VARIANCE TO BUDGET
Annual Budget Budget Remaining

Corpus Christi Tourism Public Improvement District
Statement of Activities

  Note:  Fiscal year is October 2023 through September 2024

Apr-24 Over/(Under)

For the Period Ending YTD April 30th, 2024 and April 30th,2023

Apr-23
YTD - ACTUALS

Apr-24 to Apr-23
ACTUALS VARIANCE
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General Marketing
Research and 

Admin. Sales TOTAL

REVENUES & OTHER SUPPORT:

TPID Revenue 1,491,569  1,491,569        

TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER SUPPORT: 1,491,569               1,491,569        

1,491,569                     -                                   -                                   #REF! #REF!

PROGRAM EXPENSES:

Printed Collateral Materials 225              225                  

Giveaway Promotions                           -   7,916           7,916               

Media Advertising #REF! #REF!

       Digital Media 304,513  -                  304,513           

       Outdoor 15,000  -                  15,000             

       Print 2,000  -                  2,000               

   Total Media Advertising 321,513                -                            -                  321,513           

Website & CRM 23,136  14,864         38,000             

       CRM Annual                    932.00 -                  932                  

   Total Website & CRM 24,068                  -                            14,864         38,932             

Public Relations 190,751                -                  190,751           

Market Research -                            41,167                  11,033         52,200             

Marketing Projects -                            523              523                  

Trade Shows/Missions -                            3,995           3,995               

Site Visits/FAM Tours 248                       9,102           9,350               

      Trade Shows 50,163                  129,721       179,884           

      Sales Missions 498                       17,242         17,740             

   Total Trade Shows/Missions -                             50,909                  -                            160,061       210,970           

  Dues & Subscriptions -                       

     Membership Dues -                            34,686                  31,842         66,528             

     Subscriptions -                            1,665           1,665               

   Total Dues & Subscriptions -                             -                            34,686                  33,507         68,193             

   Salary Expenses -                            -                       

      Salaries 170,173       170,173           

      Insurance/Healthcare 13,095         13,095             

     401K SH 4,082           4,082               

      Taxes & Benefits 12,841         12,841             

   Total Salary Expenses -                             -                            -                            200,190       200,190           

Contract & Professional Fees -                            -                       

Accounting fees 19,220                  -                  19,220             

Total Contract & Professional Fees -                             -                            19,220                  -                  19,220             

Bank Fees 18                           -                  18                    

Cell Phone Stipend 2,425           2,425               

Computer Expense - Software (10)                         2,318                    -                  2,308               

Office Supplies

General Office Supplies 98                98                    

Uniforms 200              200                  

   Staff Development

      Educational Development 6,721           6,721               

   Total Staff Development -                             -                            -                            6,721           6,721               

  Community Relations -                            

      Sponsorships & Grants 29,264         29,264             

      Grants 39,117         39,117             

   Total Community Relations -                             -                            -                            68,381         68,381             

   Sales Team General Travel 29                29                    

   Office Expenses -                             -                            15,340                  -                  15,340             

TOTAL PROGRAM EXPENSES: 8                             587,241                112,730                506,173       1,206,152        

NET OPERATING INCOME 1,491,560               (587,241)               (112,730)               (506,173)      285,417           

OTHER INCOME

Interest Income 24,064                    24,064             

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 24,064                    -                            -                            -                  24,064             

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS: 1,515,625$             (587,241)$             (112,730)$             (506,173)$    309,481$         

Category % of Total Spend   49 %   9 %   42 %   100 % 

Category % per Service Plan   50 %   5 %   43 %   100 % 

Variance  (1)%   4 %  (1)%  (0)%

Corpus Christi Tourism Public Improvement District
Statement of Activities by Class
For the Period Ending April 30th, 2024
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